

Date: 09/04/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012173

With reference to your FOI request that was received in connection with 'Drug delivery service', please see response below.

1) Does your hospital provide a drug delivery service to patients at home?

No

a. If yes for the years 11/12, 12/13, and 13/14 how much was spent on drugs delivered by this service, and how many patients did this service provide for?

Not applicable

b. Which drugs are provided in this service?

Not applicable

c. For each drug listed - for the years 11/12, 12/13, and 13/14:

i. How many patients received this drug:

i.i At hospital

Not applicable to question 1

i.ii At home

ii. How much was spent on this drug:

ii.i For patients at hospital

ii.ii For patients at home

Not applicable

2) Do external provider(s) provide a drug delivery service to patients at home for your hospital?

Yes

a. If so which ones?

Please find the information in the table below

b. For each provider can you provide the same information requested in 1a, b and c?

2) a - **Please find total spend in the table below, the JAC pharmacy computer system is unable to indicate the number of patients only the number of supplies in a 12 month period. Prices of the products are given in commercial confidence and if unit costs are released the Trust would be in breach of the agreement. Therefore the Trust would like to use Freedom of Information exemption Section 43 commercial interests against providing unit costs.**

